

Legislation Text

File #: 15-00572, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION AND GRATITUDE TO THE FRIENDS OF CHEYENNE CANON FOR THEIR PARTNERSHIP WITH THE HELEN HUNT FALLS VISITOR AND NATURE CENTER

From:

Karen Palus, Director of Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services

Summary:

The Friends of Cheyenne Canon support North Cheyenne Canon Park interpretive operations and park facilities through their fundraising, events and volunteer efforts. As part of their fundraising campaign the Friends of Cheyenne Canon assisted with raising money to build the new visitor and nature center at Helen Hunt Falls. The Friends of Cheyenne Canon recently donated the interior cabinetry at the site, a value of \$10,000 to the facility.

The Department of Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services would like to thank their Friends for their continued support and efforts to enhance our park amenities.

Previous Council Action: N/A

Background: N/A

Financial Implications: N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation: N/A

Stakeholder Process: N/A

Alternatives: N/A

Proposed Motion:

Adopt the attached Resolution thanking the Friends of Cheyenne Canon for their gift to the City.

N/A